
Florida Occupant Protection Coalition 
Contact List 

 

Name Organization Email Phone Number 

Amy Artuso National Safety Council Amy.artuso@nsc.org 813-486-6100 

Andrea Atran Florida Department of Transportation—District 2 andrea.atran@dot.state.fl.us 904.360.5416 
Michael Binder University of North Florida m.binder@unf.edu 904.620.1205 
Jeffery Bissainthe Florida Highway Patrol JeffreyBissainthe@flhsmv.gov 850.617.2301 
Danielle Branciforte Florida Students Against Destructive Decisions (SADD) floridasadd@gmail.com 850.570.8879 
Melanie Brocato Broward Sheriff Fire Rescue melanie_brocato@sheriff.org 954-831-8210 
Fran Carlin-Rogers CarFit fcr201@aol.com 407.782.8977 
Robet Chaffe Preusser Research Group rchaffe@preussergroup.com 662.236.9288 

Chris Craig Florida Department of Transportation,  
State Safety Office chris.craig@dot.sate.fl.us 850.414.4009 

Leilani Gruener Florida Department of Transportation,  
State Safety Office Leilani.gruener@dot.state.fl.us 850.414.4048 

Ginny Hinton University of Florida ginnyh@santarosa.fl.gov 850.623.3868 

Charles Kane Florida Law Enforcement Liaison Program Kane_charles@bellsouth.net 
Dist4@floridalel.info 850.459.5897 

Doreen Kobelo Florida A&M University, Construction/Civil Engineering Technology  doreen.kobelo@famu.edu 850.599.8601 
Sally Kreuscher The Children's Hospital of South Florida, Child Advocacy Program Sally.kreuscher@leememorial.org 239.343.6199    

Alan Mai Bureau of Family Health Services, Division of Community Health Promotion Alan.Mai@flhealth.gov 850.245.4444 
ext: 2761 

Janice Martinez Florida Law Enforcement Liaison Program Dist7@floridalel.info 850.510.7369 
Bevin Maynard St. Joseph's Children's Hospital, Child Advocacy Center bevinmaynard@gmail.com 813.615.0589 
Karen Morgan AAA Kvmorgan@aaasouth.com 813.289.1442 



- 2 - 

Name Organization Email Phone Number 

Kelly Powell Safe Kids kpowell@cp-cto.org 561.727.1048 
Carmin Pullins Florida Department of Transportation—District 4 Carmen.Pullins@dot.state.fl.us 954.777.4361 

Ginger Regalado Florida Department of Transportation—District 7 ginger.regalado@dot.state.fl.us 813.975.6970 

Gregory Rittger Orange County Sheriff’s Office  Gregory.Rittger@ocfl.net  407.836.0800 
Tim Roberts Florida Law Enforcement Liaison Program coordinator@floridalel.info 850.694.1130 
Al Roop University of North Florida kroop@unf.edu 904.620.4784 
Carlos Sarmiento Florida Department of Transportation—District 6 carlos.sarmiento@dot.state.fl.us 305.470.5437 

Mark Solomon Preusser Research Group mark@preussergroup.com 662.236.9288 
Joe Steward Florida Department of Transportation—District 5 Joe.Steward@dot.state.fl.us 386.943.5323 
David Summers Trauma Agency, Health Care District Palm Beach County dsummers@hcdpbc.org 561.310.1035 
Petra Vybrialova Johns Hopkins All Children's Hospital pvybira1@jhmi.edu  727.767.8581 
Moyra Willis Tallahassee Community College seatbeltdoc@gmail.com 352.339.2894 

 


